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Setting Up Your Monitor

1\ CAUTION: 1\ VORSICHT.
Before setting up your Dell™ monitor,
see the safety instructions that ship

with your monitor. bt
¥ Computer mitgeliefert werden.

Bevor Sie [hren Del™-Computer einrichten
und in Betrieh nehmen, beachten Sie bitte
die Sicherheitsanweisungen, die mit Ihrem

AL ATTENTION 1\ PRECAUCION:

Avant de configurer et d'utiliser votre
ordinateur Del™, consultez les précautions
de sécurité livrées avec votre moniteur.

Antes de configurar y utilizar su equipo
Dell™, consulte las instrucciones de
seguridad que se entregan con el mismo.

1\ OSTRZEZENIE: !

Przed ustawieniem i uruchomieniem komputera
Dell™, sprawdz instrukcje bezpieczeristwa
dostarczone razem z monitorem.

CUIDADO: I\ ATTENZIONE:

Antes de vocé ajustar e operar seu computador
Dell™, veja as instrugdes de seguranca
que sao enviadas com seu monitor.

Prima di installare ed usare il computer
Dell™, leggere le istruzioni di sicurezza
fornite in dotazione al monitor.

1  Attach the monitor to the stand

Bringen Sie den Monitor am Sténder an
Attachez le moniteur a la base

Coloque el monitor sobre la base
Przymocuj monitor do podstawki
Conecte o monitor ao suporte

Inserire il monitor sul supporto

B  Connect the power cable to the monitor as shown

SchlieRen Sie das Netzkabel wie gezeigt an den
Monitor an

Branchez le cable d'alimentation au moniteur tel
qu'illustré

Conecte el cable de alimentacion al moniter, como
muestra la imagen

W pokazany spos6b podiacz kabel zasilajacy do monitora

Conecte o cabo de energia elétrica ao monitor como
mostrado

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione al monitor come
mostrato

Slide the computer onto the stand 3

Schieben Sie den Computer auf den Sténder
Faites glisser I'ordinateur sur la base
Deslice el equipo sobre la base

Wsun komputer na podstawke

Deslize o computador no suporte

Far scorrere il monitor sul supporto

6 Connect the power adapter firmly to the computer
as shown
SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil wie gezeigt an den Computer an

Branchez fermement I'adaptateur secteur a I'ordinateur tel
qu'illustré

Conecte el adalptador de alimentacion firmemente al equipo,
como muestra laimagen

W pokazany sposab podiacz doktadnie zasilacz do
komputera

Conecte o adaptador de energia elétrica firmemente ao
computador como mostrado

Collegare il trasformatare al computer come mostrato

Tighten the screws underneath the stand

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben an der Unterseite des Sténders an
Serrez les vis situées sous la base

Apriete los tornillos situados bajo la base

Dokrec sruby pod podstawka,

Aperte os parafusos debaixo do suporte

Stringere le viti sotto il supporto

7 Connect the USB, keyhoard and mouse cables to the
computer as shown

SchlieBen Sie USB-, Tastatur- und Mauskabel wie gezeigt
an den Computer an

Branchez les cables USB de la souris et du clavier a
I'ordinateur tel qu'illustré

Canecte los cables USB, de teclado y ratdn al equipo,
como muestra la imagen

W pokazany sposéb podfacz do komputera kabel USB,
klawiatury i myszy

Conecte os cabos USB, do teclado e do mouse ao computador
como mostrado

Collegare il cavo USB, quello della tastiera e quello del mouse al
computer come mostrato

Connect the white DVI cable to the computer

Verbinden Sie das weile DVI-Kabel mit dem Computer
Branchez le céble DVI blanc a I'ordinateur

Conecte el cable DVI blanco al equipo

Podtacz biaty kabel DVI do komputera

Conecte o cabo DVI branco ao computador

Collegare il cavo DVI bianco al computer

Connectthe power cables to an outlet. Install the cable cover

Verbinden Sie die Netzkabel mit einer Steckdose. Setzen Sie die
Kabelabdeckung auf

Branchez les cébles d'alimentation a une prise murale. Installez
le couvercle du cable

Conecte |os cables de alimentacion a una toma eléctrica. Instale
la cubierta de los cables

Podacz kable zasilajace do gniazdka elektrycznego. Zamontuj
pokrywe kabli

Conecte os cabos de energia elétrica a uma tomada. Instale a
capa do cabo

Collegarei cavi di alimentazione ad una presa. Inserire il copricavo



1. USB downstream ports
2. Regulatory and PPID Label
3. Dell Soundbar mounting brackets
4. Security Lock Slot
5. Cable Cover Release Button
6. Brightness/Contrast
1. Auto Adjust
8. Input Source Select
9.0SD Menu
10. Power Buttoon

(with power light indicator)
11. Stand Release Button
12. Tilt Adjustment
13. Height Adjustment

NOTE: For more information see the
User’s Guide in the Drivers and
Documentation media that ships with
your monitor.

1. USB Downstream Ports
2. Regulierungs- und PPID-Etikett
3. Dell Soundbar Schraubbefestigungen
4. Sicherheitsschloss-Schlitz
5. Kabelabdeckungs-Freigabe-Schalter
6. Helligkeit/Kontrast
7. Auto-Einstellung
8. Eingabe-Quelle
9. 0SD-Menii
10. An-/Aus-Schalter
(Mit Lichtanzeige fiir Strom)
11. Gestell-Freigabe-Schalter
12. Neigungseinstellung
13. Hoheneinstellung

HINWEIS: Weitere Informationen finden
Sie im Benutzerhandbuch im Medium
"Treiber und Dokumentation", das mit
Ihrem Monitor mitgeliefert wird.

Les informations contenues dans ce document La

1. Ports USB en aval
2 Etiquette réglementaire et PPID
3. Supports de montage Dell Soundbar
4 Fente de verrouillage de sécurité
5. Bouton de dégagementdu cache cables
6. Luminosité/Contraste
7. Réglage auto
8 Source d'entrée
9. Menu 0SD
10. Bouton d'alimentation

(avec témoin lumineux d'alimentation)
11. Bouton de dégagement du support
12. Réglage d'inclinaison
13. Réglage de hauteur

REMARQUE : Pour plus d'informations
consultez le Guide Utilisateur sur le
support Pilotes et documentation livré
avec votre moniteur.

1. Puertos de descarga USB
2 Etiqueta administrativa y de PPID
3. Abrazaderas de montaje para Dell Soundbar
4. Ranura de blogueo de seguridad
5. Boton de liberacion de cubierta del cable
6. Brillo / contraste
1. Ajuste automatico
8. Fuente de entrada
9. Meni 0SD
10. Botén de encendido
(con indicador luminoso de encendido)
11. Boton de liberacion del soporte
12. Ajuste de inclinacion
13. Ajuste de altura

NOTA: para mas informacion, consulte
el Manual del usuario en el medio de
Documentacion y controladores que
incluye su monitor.

esta Asi

documento estao

1. Party USB pobierania
2. Etykieta z przepisami i PPID
3. Wspomiki montazowe panela Dell Soundbar
4. Gniazdo zabezpieczenia
5. Przycisk zwolnienia pokrywy kabli
6. Jasnosc/Kontrast
7. Automatyczna regulacja
8. Zrodio wejscia
9. Menu 0SD
10. Przycisk zasilania
(ze wskaZnikiem zasilania)
1. Przycisk zwalniania podstawy
12. Regulacja nachylenia
13. Regulacja wysokoSci

UWAGA: W celu uzyskania dalszych
informacii, patrz Podrecznik uzytkownika
na nosniku Drivers and Documentation
(Sterowniki i Dokumentacja)
dostarczonym z monitorem.

Die Informationen in diesem Dokument unierliegen

1. Portas USB de downstream

2. Etiqueta PPID e Regulatoria

3. Suportes de montagem do Dell Soundbar

4. Ranhura de Bloqueio de Seguranga

5. Botdo de Libertagéo da Cobertura do Cabo

6. Brilho/Contraste

7. Ajustamento Automatico

8. Fonte de Entrada

9. Menu 0SD

10, Botdo de Alimentagao
(comindicagao luminosa)

11. Botdo de Libertagado da Base

12. Ajustamento da Inclinago

13. Ajustamento da Altura

OBSERVAGAQ.: Para mais informagdes
veja Guia do Usuario na midia Drivers e
Documentagao que é enviada junto ao
SEU monitor

Le informazioni contenute in questo documento sono

1. Porte USB downstream
2 Etichetta normativa e PPID
3. Staffe di montaggio Dell Soundbar
4 Fessura per blocco di sicurezza
5. Tasto di shlocco copricavo
6. Luminosita/contrasto
1. Regolazione automatica
8. Sorgente in ingresso
9. Menu a video
10. Tasto alimentazione
(con spia luminosa)
11. Tasto di sblocco supporto
12. Regolazione inclinazione
13. Regolazione altezza

NOTA: Per altre informazioni, fare
riferimento alla Guida all'uso, del
supporto Drivers and User
Documentation (Driver e Documentazione)
fornito in dotazione al monitor.

Informacie zawarle w niniejazym dokumencie moga ulec
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Infarmation in this document is subject to
change without notice.
© 2008 Dell Inc. Al rights reserved.

Reproduction of these materials in any manner
whatsoever without the written permission of
Dell Inc. is strictly forbidden.

Deli and the DEL! logo are trademarks of Dell Inc..

Dell disclaims proprietary interest in the marks and
names of others.
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peuvent tre soumises 4 des modifications sans
préavis.
© 2008 Dell Inc. Al rights reserved.

Toute reproduction, par quelque mariére que ce
solt, est sirictement interdite sans I‘autorisation

€crite de Dell Inc..

Defl et le logo OELL sont la propriéte de Dell Inc..

Tous les autres noms commerciaux au noms de
marques sont la propriéte de leurs détenteurs respectifs.
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© 2008 Dell Inc. Reservados tados los der echos.

$Se prohibe estrictamente |a reproduccion de este
documento en cualquier forma sin permiso por
escrito de Dell Ing..

Dely el logotipo DELL son marcas registradas

de Dell Inc.. Dell renuncia al derecho de posesion
sobre las marcas y nombres de ferceros
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